LAKE SURVEYS

FISH MANAGEMENT



PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANTS

FOUNTAINS

**AERATION SYSTEMS** 

\$285.00

Phone 219-476-7663

Fax 219-476-9025

\$95.00

3

4511 Evans Avenue Valparaiso, IN 46383

White Oak Subdivision D pond north unit motor replacement

Mr. Chris Spolnik White Oak Subdivision Ponds Town of Munster 1005 Ridge Road Munster, IN 46321

Aquamaster Field Labor

AMFIELD

Chris Spolnik White Oak Subdivision Ponds 1005 Ridge Road Munster, IN 46321

| 219-712-8754<br>Fax: 219-836- | 3379  |            |          | -   | otation # 262010<br>Contact ID: 33623 |
|-------------------------------|---|------------|----------|-----|---------------------------------------|
| IN RESPONSE T                 | TO YOUR INQUIRY WE ARE PROVIDING THE FOLLOWING QUOTAT | ION        |          |     | Jontact ID: 33623                     |
| Product ID                    | Description   | Price      | Quantity | NON | Ext. Price                            |
| AMR760064                     | POWER UNIT KIT, 2HP, 1PH, 208-240V W/O CHIME          | \$2,410.00 | 1        |     | \$2,410.00                            |
| AM810008                      | Clamp, welded tube mount                              |            | 1        |     |                                       |
| AM860956                      | Overload 12-18 Amps For 2 HP 240V                     | \$47.00    | 1        |     | \$47.00                               |
| AM860967                      | Contactor 25 Amps For 2 HP                            | \$68.00    | 1        |     | \$68.00                               |

| Notes                            |                 |  | Tax Rate %            | Sub Total<br>Shipping Cost | \$2.810.00<br>\$60.00 |  |
|----------------------------------|-----------------|--|-----------------------|----------------------------|-----------------------|--|
|                                  |                 |  | Tax Rate &            | Tax<br>Grand Total         | \$2.870.00            |  |
| Quotation By:                    |                 | Authorized   | Signature:            |                            |                       |  |
| Name:                            | Gregory E Kunze | Quotation Date: 8/22/2019  | Contact Name:         | Date S                     | ate Signed            |  |
| I've enclosed<br>Returned checks |                 | end cash.<br>er, made payable to Aquatic Contro<br>For the greater of 525 or the maximum amoun<br>these products or services. I am pro | -                     |                            |                       |  |
| Card Number                      |                 | Expiration/  | Security Code (from t | back of card)              |                       |  |
|                                  | nature          |  |                       |                            |                       |  |

LAKE SURVEYS

FISH MANAGEMENT

Est. 1966

PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANTS

FOUNTAINS

**AERATION SYSTEMS** 

Contact ID: 33623

Phone 219-476-7663

Fax 219-476-9025

4511 Evans Avenue

Valparaiso, IN 46383

# White Oak Subdivision D pond north unit total replacement

| Mr. Chris Spolnik<br>White Oak Subdivision Ponds<br>Town of Munster<br>1005 Ridge Road<br>Munster, IN 46321 | Chris Spolnik<br>Town of Munster<br>1005 Ridge Road<br>Munster, IN 46321 |
|---|--|
| 219-712-8754<br>Fax: 219-836-8379   | Quotation # 262259   |

IN RESPONSE TO YOUR INQUIRY WE ARE PROVIDING THE FOLLOWING QUOTATION Ext. Price Product ID Description Price Quantity NOU AMM5422SC 2HP, 240V, 1 PHASE MASTERS SERIES FLOATING AERATOR \$3,880.00 1 \$3,880.00 AM5422F 2HP 1PH 240V LIGHT READY CONTROL PANEL - INCLUDES \$1,595.00 \$1,595.00 1 NEMA3R ENCLOSURE, GFCI PROTECTION, MOTOR CONTACTOR, THERMAL OVERLOAD PROTECTION, AND 24 HOUR DIGITAL TIMERS. AM820067 2-3.5HP Masters Crown and Geyser Nozzle \$260.00 \$260.00 1 AM860027ALC 12/4 50' CABLE ASSEMBLY WITH 4 PIN ALC END \$245.00 \$245.00 1 AM860027 Electric Cord 12/4 SEOWA (to come as one, 125' length) 75 \$3.75 \$281.25 AM870792 2 Light Set 35W LED, 1-5HP W/ Light Retaining Bands \$915.00 \$915.00 1 AMCBA35W 35W Color Board Assembly, White \$200.00 2 \$400.00 AM860024ALC 14/3 50' CABLE ASSEMBLY WITH 3 PIN ALC END \$180.00 \$180.00 1 AM860024 Electric Cord 14/3 SEOWA (to come as one, 125' length) \$2.08 75 \$156.00 AMINSTALL Aquamaster Installation. Includes delivery of unit to site, \$400.00 1 \$400.00 anchoring at appropriate location in lake, and bringing electrical cables to shore for hookup by clients electrician. No trenching or electrical work is included.

Notes Sub Total \$8.312.25 Shipping Cost \$200.00 Quoted price is good for 30 days: Tax Rate % Tax \$8.512.25 **Grand Total** 

| Quotation E               | sy: AL  | Authorized S   | iignature:   |             |
|---------------------------|---|--|--|-------------|
| Name:                     | Steven J. Lee   | Quotation Date: 8/29/2019  | Contact Name:  | Date Signed |
| METHOD OF                 | PAYMENT: Please do not  | send cash.   |  |             |
| l've encle<br>Returned ch | osed a check or money or<br>necks are subject to a service char | der, made payable to Aquatic Contro<br>ge for the greater of \$25 or the maximum amoun | I, Inc. in the amount of \$<br>t allowed by state law. | ¥           |
| 🗌 You may                 | charge my credit card for                                       | r these products or services. I am pro   | viding the following informa                           | ition:      |
| Card Numbe                | er  | Expiration/  | Security Code (from bac                                | ck of card) |
| Cardholder                | Signature   | Amount Paid  |  |             |

LAKE SURVEYS

FISH MANAGEMENT



PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANTS

FOUNTAINS

**AERATION SYSTEMS** 

Phone 219-476-7663

Fax 219-476-9025

4511 Evans Avenue Valparaiso, IN 46383

# Replacement fountain for White Oak Subdision B pond north

Mr. Stephen Gunty White Oak Subdivision Ponds Town of Munster 1005 Ridge Road Munster, IN 46321

Stephen Gunty Town of Munster 1005 Ridge Road Munster, IN 46321

> Quotation # 264461 Contact ID: 86DBCB6A-0D80-2D46-AB53

| IN RESPONSE TO YOUR INQUIRY WE ARE PROVIDING THE FOLLOWING QUOTATION |   | Contact ID: 86DBCB6A-0D80-2D46-AB5 |          |     |            |
|--|---|------------------------------------|----------|-----|------------|
| Product ID   | Description   | Price                              | Quantity | NON | Ext. Price |
| AMM5452SC  | Maters Series 5HP 240V 1PH Floating Aerator   | \$4,990.00                         | 1        |     | \$4,990.00 |
| AM5452F  | 5HP 208-240V 1PH Light Ready Control Panel - Includes NEMA3R<br>Enclosure, GFCI Protection, Motor Contactor, Thermal Overload<br>Protection and 24 Hour Timers  | \$1,730.00                         | 1        |     | \$1,730.00 |
| AM820068   | Masters Crown & Geyser Nozzle 5HP   | \$270.00                           | 1        |     | \$270.00   |
| AM860031ALC  | 8/4 50' Cable Assy w/ 4 PIN ALC End, XL Disc  | \$685.00                           | 1        |     | \$685.00   |
| AM860031   | Electric Cord 8/4 SEOWA   | \$5.62                             | 150      |     | \$843.00   |
| AM870792   | 2 Light Set 35W LED, 1-5HP W/ Light Retaining Bands   | \$915.00                           | 1        |     | \$915.00   |
| AMCBA35W   | 35W Color Board Assembly, White   | \$200.00                           | 2        |     | \$400.00   |
| AM860024ALC  | 14/3 50' CABLE ASSEMBLY WITH 3 PIN ALC END  | \$180.00                           | 1        |     | \$180.00   |
| AM860024   | Electric Cord 14/3 SEOWA  | \$2.08                             | 150      |     | \$312.00   |
| AMINSTALL  | Aquamaster Installation. Includes delivery of unit to site,<br>anchoring at appropriate location in lake, and bringing<br>electrical cables to shore for hookup by clients electrician. No<br>trenching or electrical work is included. | \$400.00                           | 1        |     | \$400.00   |

Notes Sub Total \$10.725.00 Shipping Cost \$200.00 Tax Rate % Tax Grand Total \$10.925.00 Quotation By: Authorized Signature: Name: Steven J. Lee Quotation Date: 10/16/2019 Contact Name: Date Signed METHOD OF PAYMENT: Please do not send cash. - 21 You may charge my credit card for these products or services. I am providing the following information: Card Number \_\_\_\_\_\_ Security Code (from back of card) \_\_\_\_\_ \_ Expiration \_\_\_\_ Cardholder Signature\_\_\_ \_ Amount Paid \_\_\_\_\_

LAKE SURVEYS

FISH MANAGEMENT



PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANTS

FOUNTAINS

AERATION SYSTEMS

Phone 219-476-7663

Fax 219-476-9025

4511 Evans Avenue

Valparaiso, IN 46383

## Fountain repair quote for West Lakes SW North fountain

Mr Chris Spolnik West Lakes Subdivision Town of Munster 1005 Ridge Road Munster, IN 46321

Chris Spolnik West Lakes Subdivision 1005 Ridge Road Munster, IN: 46321

219-712-8754 Fax: 219-836-8379 IN RESPONSE TO YOUR INQUIRY WE ARE PROVIDING THE FOLLOWING QUOTATION

Quotation # 263290 Contact ID: 33623

| Product ID  | Description   | Price    | Quantity | UOM          | Ext. Price |
|-------------|---|----------|----------|--------------|------------|
| AM760494    | AQUALOCK TO DISCONNECT CABLE ASSEMBLY 10 GAUGE, BLACK   | \$140.00 | 1        |              | \$140.00   |
| AM760461    | 1-5HP MOTOR HOUSING   | \$470.00 | 1        |              | \$470.00   |
| AM870126    | 1-5HP Double Seal Maintenance Kit   | \$220.00 | t        |              | \$220.00   |
| AM860031ALC | 8/4 50' Cable Assy w/ 4 PIN ALC End, XL Disc  | \$685.00 | 1        |              | \$685.00   |
| AM860031    | Electric Cord 8/4 SEOWA   | \$5.62   | 100      | <b>FT</b> :: | \$562.00   |
| MFIELD      | Aquamaster Field Labor  | \$95.00  | 3        |              | \$285.00   |
| MSHOP       | Aquamaster Shop Labor   | \$95.00  | 2.5      |              | \$237.50   |
| M760250     | Motor Lead Connection Refill Kit 1-5HP - Includes Vinyl<br>Insulation Caps, Crimp Connectors, Epoxy, Nozzle | \$42.00  | 1        |              | \$42.00    |
| AM760494    | AQUALOCK TO DISCONNECT CABLE ASSEMBLY 10 GAUGE, BLACK<br>DISC.  | \$140.00 | 1        |              | \$140.00   |

| Notes   |                            |  |                       | Sub Total   | \$2,781,50 |
|---|----------------------------|--|-----------------------|-------------|------------|
| This to repai   | ir the motor and replace ( | e.   | Shipping Cost         |             |            |
|   |                            |  | Tax Rate %            | Tax         |            |
|   |                            |  |                       | Grand Total | \$2.781.50 |
|   |                            |  |                       |             |            |
| Quotation By  | :                          | Authorized   | Signature:            |             |            |
| Name:   | Gregory E Kunze            | Quotation Date: 9/17/2019  | Contact Name:         | Date S      | igned      |
| <ul> <li>– I've enclose</li> <li>– Returned chec</li> </ul> |                            | end cash.<br>er, made payable to Aquatic Contro<br>for the greater of 525 or the maximum amour<br>these products or services. I am pro |                       |             |            |
| Card Number   | gnature                    | Expiration /   | Security Code (from b |             | -          |

LAKE SURVEYS

FISH MANAGEMENT



#### PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANTS

FOUNTAINS

## **AERATION SYSTEMS**

\_\_\_\_2

Phone 219-476-7663

Fax 219-476-9025

4511 Evans Avenue

Valparaiso, IN 46383

# West Lakes SW North Fountain Replacement

| Mr. Chris Spolnik<br>West Lakes Subdivision<br>Town of Munster<br>1005 Ridge Road<br>Munster, IN 46321 | Chris Spolnik<br>Town of Munster<br>1005 Ridge Road<br>Munster, IN 46321 |
|--|--|
| 219-712-8754<br>Fax: 219-836-8379  | Quotation # 263533   |
| IN RESPONSE TO YOUR INQUIRY WE ARE PROVIDING THE FOLLOWING QUOTATION                                   | Contact ID: 33623  |

| Product ID  | Description   | Price      | Quantity | NON | Ext. Price |
|-------------|---|------------|----------|-----|------------|
| AMM5452SC   | Maters Series 5HP 240V 1PH Floating Aerator   | \$4,990.00 | 1        |     | \$4,990.00 |
| AM5452F     | 5HP 208-240V 1PH Light Ready Control Panel - Includes NEMA3R<br>Enclosure, GFCI Protection, Motor Contactor, Thermal Overload<br>Protection and 24 Hour Timers  | \$1,730.00 | 1        |     | \$1,730.00 |
| AM820072    | 5 HP Masters Crystal Geyser   | \$250.00   | 1        |     | \$250.00   |
| AM860031ALC | 8/4 50' Cable Assy w/ 4 PIN ALC End, XL Disc  | \$685.00   | 1        |     | \$685.00   |
| AM860031    | Electric Cord 8/4 SEOWA   | \$5.62     | 100      |     | \$562.00   |
| AM870792    | 2 Light Set 35W LED, 1-5HP W/ Light Retaining Bands   | \$915.00   | 1        |     | \$915.00   |
| AMCBA35W    | 35W Color Board Assembly, White   | \$200.00   | 2        |     | \$400.00   |
| AM860026ALC | 12/3 50' Cable Assy, 3 Pin ALC end  | \$435.00   | 1        |     | \$435.00   |
| AM860026    | Electric Cord 12/3 SEOWA  | \$2.90     | 100      |     | \$290.00   |
| AMINSTALL   | Aquamaster Installation. Includes delivery of unit to site,<br>anchoring at appropriate location in lake, and bringing<br>electrical cables to shore for hookup by clients electrician. No<br>trenching or electrical work is included. | \$400.00   | 1        |     | \$400.00   |

| Name:         | Gregory E Kunze | Quotation Date: 9/23/2019 | Contact Name: | Date 9        | Signed      |
|---------------|-----------------|---------------------------|---------------|---------------|-------------|
| Quotation By: |                 | Authorized S              | Signature:    |               |             |
|               |                 |                           |               | Grand Total   | \$10.857.00 |
|               |                 |                           | Tax Rate %    | Tax           |             |
|               |                 |                           |               | Shipping Cost | \$200.00    |
| Notes         |                 |                           |               | Sub Total     | \$10.657.00 |

METHOD OF PAYMENT: Please do not send cash.

You may charge my credit card for these products or services. I am providing the following information:

\_\_\_\_\_ Expiration \_\_\_\_\_/ Security Code (from back of card) \_\_\_\_\_ Card Number

Cardholder Signature\_\_\_\_\_\_ Amount Paid \_\_\_\_\_\_